

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

Streamlined Plan Cleanup Contractor

Registration Certificate

*Cerificate amended 9/17/2021 to add three new regions



Registration Number:

ADEC 20-NTV-CC-0005.1

18 AAC 75.561 Table F Cleanup Contractor Classification: A, B, C, D

Contractor Name: 1-Call Alaska LLC

6231 S Airpark Place Ste 216

Anchorage, AK 99502

Region(s) of Operation: Prince William Sound *added effective 9/17/2021

Cook Inlet Region

Kodiak Region *added effective 9/17/2021

Aleutians Region

Bristol Bay Region *added effective 9/17/2021

Effective Date of Approval: 12/22/2020

This registration certificate is issued in accordance with 18 AAC 75.551 and will remain effective for as long as the contractor is in compliance with the applicable requirements of 18 AAC Chapter 75. Contractor Voluntary Termination of Registration requires the surrender this certificate to the Department and compliance with the requirements of 18 AAC 75.580.

Shauna McMahon

Thuma M. Mahon

9/17/2021

Environmental Program Specialist III



Department of Environmental Conservation

Division of Spill Prevention and Response Prevention, Preparedness and Response Program

410 Willoughby Suite 303 Juneau, AK 99811-1800 Office: 907-465-5340 Fax: 907-465-2237 www.dec.alaska.gov

9/17/2021

1-Call Alaska LLC 6231 S Airpark Place Ste 216 Anchorage, AK 99801

Subject: Streamlined Plan Cleanup Contractor ADEC 20-NTV-CC-0005

Dear Mr. Duke::

The Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (department) has completed its review of the Streamlined Plan Cleanup Contractor Registration application that was received on 11/4/2020. The department reviewed the application for compliance with 18 AAC 75.561. The department has determined that your **amendment** application is consistent with the applicable requirements of the referenced regulations and is hereby approved for registration as Cleanup Contractor in the state of Alaska for:

Noncrude Oil Tank Vessels and Barges (per 18 AAC 561(b)

The attached amended certificate registers you to serve as a Streamlined Plan Cleanup Contractor for the following regions of operations(s) as defined in 18 AAC.495 & 18 AAC.496:

Prince William Sound Region, Cook Inlet Region, Kodiak region, Aleutians Region, and Bristol Bay Region for Nontank Vessels and small noncrude tankers.

This approval will remain in effect unless you request termination of your registration per the provision of 18 AAC 75.580 and it is accepted by the department or if the department, under 18 AAC 75.570, modifies or revokes this approval. No later than January 31 of each year, under 18 AAC 75.561, a Cleanup Contractor shall provide to the department a complete list of streamlined plans in which the Cleanup Contractor has agreed in writing to be listed as the Cleanup Contractor. In accordance with 18 AAC.565, the department may conduct announced and unannounced discharge exercises to ensure that a nontank vessel cleanup contractor is adequately prepared to act in the event of a spill. No more than two exercises will be required for a cleanup contractor in each 12-month period.

Registration of a Cleanup Contractor by the department does not constitute an assurance by the department of the qualifications or abilities of that contractor or that the contractor will adequately respond to a release or threatened release of oil, nor does it provide a defense to liability under state law (18AAC 75.510(b)).

If you have questions regarding this process, please contact Shauna McMahon at 907-465-5233 or dec.nontankvessel.cplan@alaska.gov.

Shauna McMahon

Environmental Program Specialist III

Attachment: Certificate